

Marywood University University Standing Committees (USC) Description

Interdisciplinary, Interprofessional, and Intergenerational Initiatives Committee

Purpose and Function:

The *Interdisciplinary, Interprofessional, and Intergenerational Initiatives Committee* promotes the creation of Interdisciplinary, Interprofessional, and Intergenerational Initiatives, both academic and non-academic, addressing pressing current problems and issues that forward Marywood University's Mission and help the Marywood Community live the Core Values. The Committee accepts and reviews initiative proposals submitted for seed grants and makes decisions regarding grant awards. In addition, the Committee reviews periodic initiative assessment reports and issues annual reports of its activities.

Membership and Selection:

Position Titles of Members

- · Associate Provost-Ex Officio
- · Dean of Students-Ex Officio
- · One full time faculty representative from each college
- · One Academic Dean-Ex Officio, rotates yearly
- · Director of Community Service and Social Justice-Ex Officio
- · Representative from Marywood Heights-appointed
- · Representative from NativityMiguel School of Scranton-appointed

All Representatives have voting privileges.

Method of Selection of Members

- The Faculty Senate coordinates the election for faculty representatives.
- · The President of the University appoints representatives from external organizations.
- · The remaining members are ex officio.

Selection of Chair and Vice or Co-Chair: The Committee will elect a chair at the first meeting in the fall of each academic year. The Associate Provost will schedule the first meeting.

Terms: Faculty representatives serve a three-year term with possibility of reelection for one additional three-year term. Eligibility is effective again after a hiatus of one year.

Meetings: Meetings are scheduled three times each semester but will meet only as necessary, at the call of the chair.

Documentation Requirements for this University Standing Committee

As provided in the *University Standing Committee Policy*, the Chair of this University Standing Committee, in collaboration with the Office of the Secretary of the University and General Counsel, must provide the following documentation at the end of each Academic Year:

Annual Report: ⊠Yes □ No

Minutes of Meetings: \boxtimes Yes \square No

Reports to: Provost

Related University Policies:

Related University Standing Committees:

History: 3-17-2022 The President of the University approved the establishment of the new University Standing Committee as recommended by the Policy Committee of the University.

MARYWOOD UNIVERSITY
POLICIES AND PROCEDURES MANUAL

Mary Theresa Gardier Paterson, Esquire Secretary of the University and General Counsel